The pro forma adjustments are based on accessible information, such as the Merger Plan (as defined
below), agreements made with external experts as well as calculations based on thereon, and certain
presumptions that the management of Vincit believes are reasonable under the circumstances.

In the Pro Forma Information, the Merger has been accounted for using the acquisition cost method.
According to the Merger Plan, the equity of the receiving company, Vincit, will be formed in the Merger
using the acquisition cost method so that the amount corresponding to the book value of the net assets
of the merging company, Bilot, will be entered into Vincit's reserve for invested unrestricted equity, save
for the increase of share capital. The final accounting for the Merger may not be completed until the
Effective Date and the entries may differ materially from those set out in the Pro Forma Information.

7(11)

The following table sets out a summary of key figures relating to Pro Forma Information as at the dates
and for the periods indicated:

EUR thousands, unless otherwise
indicated

Vincit Oyj
Pro forma
(unaudited)

Bilot Oyj
Pro forma
(unaudited)

Merger
Pro forma
1.1.2021 - 31.12.2021
(unaudited)

Net sales 62 861 30 144 - 93 005

Net operating profit (loss) 4 574 -1 083 -1 125 2 366

Group’s profit 3 791 -1 260 -900 1 630

Total assets 39 093 28 692 -7 964 59 821

Total equity 26 578 22 801 -7 739 41 640

Pro forma EBITDA   6 356
Pro forma adjusted net operating profit (net
operating profit before goodwill amortisation)

   5 727

Pro forma earnings per share, EUR   0.10

Pro forma net gearing, %   -20.2 %

Pro forma equity ratio, %   71.2 %

What are the key risks that are specific to the Combined Company?

• The Combined Company may not be able to realise the expected benefits of the Merger or
be successful in combining the business operations of Vincit and Bilot in the manner or
within the timeframe estimated, and the implementation costs may exceed estimates.

• Various factors may cause that the Merger is not completed or that its completion is